
DRIVING SCHOOL PHOENIX  

BASIC PRICE LIST OF SERVICES 

 
 

INDIVIDUAL LESSONS AND TRAINING FOR DRIVER’S LICENSE APPLICANTS 

• Basic price for standard lessons and training in English – 29,000 CZK 

• The price includes the driving school’s administrative fee for being present for the 

student at the first individual exam after completing the training. 

• The price includes a set of electronic practice tests on eTesty.cz. 

• The price includes the textbook AUTOŠKOLA? POHODLNĚ! 

• Phoenix Driving School in Náchod offers a range of tailor-made packages for each 

applicant. The price of each course depends on the client’s individual 

requirements, the length of the course, time availability, and the language in 

which the lessons and training are conducted. 

• For detailed information about an individual package and a price quote for 

lessons and training in English, please contact us. 

• Course durations range from 20 to 90 days depending on each applicant’s 

requirements and availability. For more information regarding short-term 

courses for obtaining a driver’s license in a shorter time frame, contact us via the 

contact form. 

• Phoenix Driving School in Náchod is the only driving school in the Czech Republic 

able to provide accommodation for clients from more distant locations for the 

entire duration of short, intensive courses. For more information, please contact 

us. 

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 
 

• The price does not include the fees of the Municipal Office in Náchod: 
 

o First exam (test + driving)      700 CZK 

o Second and subsequent reexamination (test)   100 CZK 

o Second and subsequent reexamination (driving) 400 CZK 

• The price does not include the Phoenix Driving School fee for being present for 

the student at individual reexaminations: 600 CZK. 

• The price does not include a possible administrative fee charged by Phoenix 

Driving School for transferring a student to another driving school: 1,000 CZK. 



REFRESHER AND ADDITIONAL DRIVING LESSONS 

• Individual refresher lessons   1,000 CZK (90 minutes) 

• Additional lessons within the course     900 CZK (90 minutes) 

• Option to arrange individual discounted packages. 

 

DRIVER’S LICENSE REINSTATEMENT 

• We offer several courses based on training length: 

o medical reasons 

o driving ban 

o accumulation of points – 12 points 
 

• The more lessons included, the more intensive the course and the better your 

preparation for the final exam. Individual discounted packages can be arranged. 

• Price for individual course   4,500 CZK 

 

COURSE DETAILS – LICENSE REINSTATEMENT 
 

• individual consultation and legal advice 
 

• review of required documents related to the application for license reinstatement 
 

• registration for the final exam 
 

• 1 hour of practical refresher driving (2 × 45 minutes) 
 

• 30 minutes of test preparation 
 

• 15-minute final review and recommendations before the exam 
 

• The price does not include the fee for the required psychological assessment. 
 

• The price does not include the Municipal Office fee of 700 CZK for the final exam. 
 

• The price does not include the driving school’s administrative fee of 600 CZK for 

being present for the student at the exam. 

 

PAYMENT OPTIONS – PHOENIX DRIVING SCHOOL 
 

• SPLIT PAYMENTS 
 

o 50% deposit before starting lessons and training, with a one-time final 

payment before the final exam 

o administrative fee for arranging the payment split: 500 CZK 
 

• INSTALLMENT PLAN 
 

o Based on individual request, it is possible to arrange an installment plan 

for the remaining 50%, with the last installment due before the final exam.  

o Administrative fee for arranging an installment plan: 900 CZK. 

 

 



DRIVING SCHOOL PHOENIX  

COMPLETE PRICE LIST AND PROGRAM OFFER

 
 

90-DAY PROGRAM – STANDARD 
 

o standard individual study plan, training program and preparation for the final 

exam 
 

o includes 1 practical driving lesson per week (2 × 45 minutes) 
 

o suitable for applicants for Group B and L17 driving licenses 
 

o suitable for students with limited time availability 
 

o course length: 13 weeks (90 days) 
 

PRICE OF COMPLETE PACKAGE:    21,000 CZK 
 

60-DAY PROGRAM – SHORTENED PROGRAM 
 

o shortened individual study plan, training program and preparation for the 

final exam 
 

o includes 2 practical driving lessons per week (4 × 45 minutes) 
 

o suitable for applicants for Group B and L17 driving licenses 
 

o suitable for students with limited time availability 
 

o course length: 9 weeks (60 days) 
 

PRICE OF COMPLETE PACKAGE:    22,000 CZK 

 

35-DAY PROGRAM – ACCELERATED PROGRAM 
 

o accelerated individual study plan, training program and preparation for the 

final exam 
 

o includes 3 practical driving lessons per week (6 × 45 minutes) 
 

o uitable for applicants for Group B and L17 driving licenses 
 

o suitable for students with very flexible schedules and time availability 
 

o course length: 7 weeks (35 days) 
 

PRICE OF COMPLETE PACKAGE:    24,000 CZK 

 

 



25-DAY PROGRAM – EXPRESS PROGRAM 
 

o express individual study plan, training program and preparation for the final 

exam 
 

o includes 4 practical driving lessons per week (8 × 45 minutes) 
 

o suitable for applicants for Group B and L17 driving licenses 
 

o suitable for students with extremely flexible schedules and time availability 
 

o For the 25-day program, accommodation can be arranged due to the intensive 

nature of the course (details available in the accommodation price list). 
 

o course length: 4 weeks (25 days) 
 

PRICE OF COMPLETE PACKAGE:    25,000 CZK 

 

17-DAY PROGRAM – EXPRESS INDIVIDUAL PROGRAM 
 

o express, intensive individual study plan, training program and preparation 

for the final exam  
 

o includes 5–6 practical driving lessons per week (12 × 45 minutes) 
 

o suitable for applicants for Group B and L17 driving licenses 
 

o suitable for applicants who wish to complete the entire course in an extremely 

short period of time 
 

o not suitable for applicants without a flexible schedule or sufficient time 

availability 
 

o For the 17-day program, accommodation can be arranged due to the time 

intensity of the course (details in the accommodation price list). 
 

o course length: 2–3 weeks (17 days) 
 

PRICE OF COMPLETE PACKAGE:    29,000 CZK 

 

ADDITIONAL LESSONS WITHIN THE BASIC PACKAGE 
 

o Additional lessons are suitable for beginner drivers or drivers enrolled in 

Phoenix Driving School’s basic programs. 
 

o Additional lessons improve driving skills, especially when preparing for a 

repeat practical driving exam. 
 

o The price of additional lessons is the same across all program packages, 

regardless of the original study plan. 
 

▪ 1 PRACTICAL DRIVING HOUR:         45 minutes 

▪ 1 DRIVING SESSION:     2 × 45 minutes 
 

PRICE:       900 CZK 

 

 

 



REFRESHER LESSONS FOR CURRENT DRIVERS 
 

o Practical refresher driving lessons are for improving driving skills in the local 

region. 
 

▪ 1 PRACTICAL DRIVING HOUR:         45 minutes 

▪ 1 DRIVING SESSION:     2 × 45 minutes 
 

PRICE:       1,000 CZK 

 

DISCOUNT PROGRAM FOR ADDITIONAL & REFRESHER LESSONS 
 

o When purchasing additional and refresher driving lessons, discounts may be 

applied based on the number of hours purchased: 
 

▪ 1 PRACTICAL DRIVING HOUR:       45 minutes 
 

DISCOUNT (8 OR MORE HOURS):     5% off total 

DISCOUNT (16 OR MORE HOURS):  10% off total 

 

DRIVER’S LICENSE REINSTATEMENT 
 

o Consists of a short-term course for drivers whose license was previously 

revoked for medical reasons, by a driving ban decision, or due to point 

accumulation. 
 

o The price does not include the legally required psychological assessment fee 

or the Municipal Office fee of 700 CZK for the final exam. 
 

o The price does not include the driving school’s administrative fee of 600 CZK 

for being present for the student at the exam. 
 

 

PRICE OF COMPLETE PACKAGE:    4,500 CZK 

 

EXCHANGE OF A FOREIGN DRIVER’S LICENSE 
 

o This short-term course is designed for foreign nationals applying to exchange 

their existing driver's license for a Czech one. The program is provided in 

English or Czech, based on individual applicant needs. 
 

o The program includes 2 theoretical lessons (2 × 45 minutes), 4 hours of 

practical driving (4 × 45 minutes) and the handling of all requirements and 

administrative procedures related to the license exchange. 
 

o The price does not include the Municipal Office fee of 700 CZK for the final 

exam nor the 600 CZK administrative fee for being present for the student at 

the exam. 
 

o The price includes interpreter services during lessons and practical driving. 
 

o The price does not include interpreter services during the official final exams. 
 

o For detailed information, please contact us via the link on our website. 
 

PRICE OF COMPLETE PACKAGE:    11,500 CZK 



ACCOMMODATION – PREMIUM APARTMENTS 
 

• Accommodation is available for participants of the 17-day and 25-day intensive 

programs. 
 

• Accommodation is provided in premium apartments owned by Phoenix, 

exclusively for Phoenix Driving School clients and guests. 
 

• Accommodation includes all utilities: electricity, heating, water, parking, and 

municipal fees. 
 

• Accommodation is available for the entire duration of the purchased program. 
 

• Stays of 17 or 25 days are offered, with the option to extend for an additional fee 

based on individual needs. 
 

• They are particularly suitable for clients attending short-term intensive courses, 

clients from distant locations, and foreign nationals studying in English. 
 

 

PRICE FOR ACCOMMODATION – 17-DAY PROGRAM:  17,000 CZK 

PRICE FOR ACCOMMODATION – 25-DAY PROGRAM:  25,000 CZK 

 


